



SECRETARIAL DEPARTMENT

Jekegram, Pokhran Road No.1, Thane (W)-400 606
Maharashtra, India
CIN No.: L17117MH1925PLC001208
Tel: (91-22) 4036 7000 / 6152 7000
Fax: (91-22) 2541 2805
www.raymond.in

RL/SE/24-25/217

January 30, 2025

To

The Department of Corporate Services - CRD
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 500330

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol: RAYMOND

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Raymond Limited: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of extract of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, published today in Business Standard (English) and Ratnagiri Times (Marathi) newspapers in accordance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations.

Please take the above disclosure on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For **Raymond Limited**

Rakesh Darji
Company Secretary

Encl.: as above



REGISTERED OFFICE

Plot No. 156/H No. 2, Village Zadgaon,
Ratnagiri - 415 612, Maharashtra
Tel: (02352) 232514
Fax: (02352) 232513

GLAND PHARMA LIMITED
 Corporate Identification Number (CIN) - L24229TG1976PLC002276
 Registered Office: Sy. No. 143-148, 150 and 151, Near Gandhinagar 'X' Road, D.P. Pally, Dandgaon, Dandgaon-Gandhinagar (M), Madhwal-Malshiras District, Hyderabad 500 043, Telangana, India.
 Tel: +91 84556 99999, E-mail ID: investors@glandpharma.com, Website: www.glandpharma.com

NOTICE FOR ATTENTION OF MEMBERS OF GLAND PHARMA LIMITED
 In order to send the notices of General Meetings and/or Postal Ballot, Annual Report and other statutory communication to the shareholders in electronic form, we request the shareholders of the Company who have not yet registered / updated their e-mail address, to register / update the e-mail in the manner as mentioned below:

a) Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not registered/updated their e-mail address with the Company are requested to register/update with MUGF Intime India Private Limited (formerly known as Link Intime India Private Limited), Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent, by sending an e-mail at mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in or by sending an e-mail to the Company at investors@glandpharma.com along with Folio No. and valid e-mail address.

b) Members holding shares in Dematerialised mode are requested to register/update their e-mail address with the Depository Participant with whom the demat account(s) is maintained.

For Gland Pharma Limited
 Sd/-
Sampath Kumar Pallerlamudi
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 29.01.2025

Outward No./1152/2025
 Malshiras Municipal Council, Malshiras
 Date: 29/01/2025

Malshiras Municipal Council, Malshiras
E-Tender Notice No.01 for- 2024-25

Malshiras Municipal Council invites E-Tender for the work of Malshiras Water Supply Scheme Tal. Malshiras, Dist. Solapur in the State of Maharashtra, valued at Rs.113,47,48,938/- Please visit website www.mahatenders.gov.in for detailed information.

(Shri. Vijay (Sou. Mangal (Dr. kalyan Hulge)
 Bajirao Deshmukh) Dattatraya Kemkar
 President Vice president Chief Officer
 Malshiras Municipal Council Malshiras Municipal Council Malshiras Municipal Council

Raymond LIMITED
 Registered Office : Plot No.156/H No.2, Village Zadgaon, Ratnagiri 415 612 (Maharashtra)
 CIN:L17117MH1925PLC001208
 Email : corp.secretarial@raymond.in; Website: www.raymond.in
 Tel: 02352-232514, Fax : 02352-232513; Corporate Office Tel : 022-40349999, Fax : 022-24939036

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024
 (₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Continuing Operation							
1	Income from Operations	95390	104474	67846	293629	162191	256522
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	9211	8898	6557	25968	18741	36465
3	Net Profit for the period before tax after exceptional items	9211	8898	6557	25968	16418	33064
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (Continuing operation)	7228	5901	4135	18833	11416	22974
Discontinued Operation (Lifestyle Business)							
5	Profit from discontinued operation before tax	-	-	16477	727964	35748	48467
6	Share of associate profit (Raymond Lifestyle Limited Erstwhile Raymond Consumer Care Limited)	-	-	1766	1411	103169	105043
7	Net Profit for the period after tax (Discontinued operation)	-	-	14404	730984	129912	141333
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) net of non-controlling interests	5064	11443	17919	759394	144247	167823
9	Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	455079
10	Equity Share Capital (Face Value - ₹ 10/- per share)	6655	6655	6655	6655	6655	6655
11	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):						
Continuing operation							
(a) Basic		10.84	9.02	5.93	28.37	16.44	33.72
(a) Diluted		10.81	9.01	5.93 ^A	28.30	16.44 ^A	33.72 ^A
Discontinued Operation (Lifestyle Business)							
(a) Basic		-	-	21.64	1098.37	195.18	212.35
(a) Diluted		-	-	21.64 ^A	1095.67	195.18 ^A	212.06
Continuing operation and Discontinued operation							
(a) Basic		10.84	9.02	27.57	1126.74	211.62	246.07
(a) Diluted		10.81	9.01	27.57 ^A	1123.97	211.62 ^A	245.78

^A The effect of 892,888 potential equity shares outstanding as at 31 March 2024 and 31 December 2023 is anti-dilutive and thus these shares are not considered in determining diluted earnings per share.

Notes:

- The Statement of Raymond Limited (the 'Company' / 'Holding Company') and its subsidiaries (referred to as 'the Group') together with Associates and Joint Ventures, have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended), as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) ('Listing Regulations') and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
- Financial results of Raymond Limited (Standalone information) (₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Income from Operation (Turnover)	39958	34763	44075	110848	92157	160086
Profit before tax (Continuing Operation)	9358	9599	7786	24991	16443	34214
Profit after tax (Continuing Operation)	7555	6618	5826	18126	12406	25428

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December, 2024 filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December, 2024 are available to the investors at the websites www.raymond.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

4. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 29 January 2025 in their respective meetings. There are no qualifications in the review report issued for the quarter/ nine months ended 31 December 2024.

Mumbai
 29 January 2025

Gautam Hari Singhania
 Chairman & Managing Director

BANSWARA SYNTAX LIMITED
 (CIN: L24302RJ1976PLC001684)
 Regd. Office : Industrial Area, Dahod Road, Banswara - 327001 (Rajasthan)
 Phone: 91-2962-257680, 257694, 240692
 Corporate Office : 4-5th Floor, Gopal Bhawan, 199, Princess Street, Mumbai-400002
 Phone: +91 22 66336571-76 Fax: +91 22 22064486 / 66336586
 Website : www.banswarasyntax.com, Email : secretarial@banswarasyntax.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024
 Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Period Ended		
		31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	33,888.63	34,261.32	30,234.17	95,244.54	92,048.25	1,26,387.05
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	1,309.51	677.92	1,069.75	2,067.63	3,453.96	4,571.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	1,352.16	717.97	1,099.13	2,206.55	3,580.17	4,743.26
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,014.39	501.98	835.69	1,628.85	2,706.57	3,554.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,027.83	519.94	877.03	1,677.46	2,837.53	3,620.77
6	Equity Share Capital	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60
7	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve, As per Audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	51,789.05
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1.	Basic (Rs.)	2.96	1.47	2.44	4.76	7.91	10.38
2.	Diluted (Rs.)	2.96	1.47	2.44	4.76	7.91	10.38

Additional Information on Standalone Financials Results is as follows:

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Period Ended		
		31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	33,862.98	34,250.59	30,228.00	95,218.29	92,084.96	1,26,420.93
2	Net Profit before Tax	1,354.04	714.38	1,134.67	2,203.95	3,602.15	4,761.32
3	Net Profit after tax	1,016.27	511.97	854.81	1,626.25	2,692.55	3,525.17
4	Total Comprehensive Income	1,034.23	529.93	896.15	1,679.38	2,823.51	3,591.67

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for quarter and period ended 31 December 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.banswarasyntax.com.
- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 29 January 2025. The statutory auditors of the Group have reviewed unaudited the financial results for the quarter and period ended 31 December 2024 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
BANSWARA SYNTAX LIMITED
 Sd/-
(RAVINDRA KUMAR TOSHNIWAL)
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00106789

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 29th January 2025

VOLTAS SMARTAIR
A TATA Enterprise

NABFID | National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development
 (A Developmental Financial Institution established by an Act of Parliament, The National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development Act, 2021)

Office: The Capital, A- Wing, 15th Floor-1503, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051
 Tel: (022) 41042000; Website: www.nabfid.org

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
 (₹ in crore)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			9 Months Ended		Year ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,367.56	1,228.04	656.04	3,696.20	1,701.86	2,597.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	613.90	500.65	632.19	1,590.86	1,414.54	1,601.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	613.90	500.65	632.19	1,590.86	1,414.54	1,601.64
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	613.90	500.65	632.19	1,590.86	1,414.54	1,601.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	Refer Note 4					
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	Reserves (as per Balance sheet of previous year) (excl. Revaluation Reserves and incl. Grant received from Govt)	-	-	-	-	-	8,447.40
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	30,282.08	29,574.53	28,160.84	30,282.08	28,160.84	28,419.40
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	39,493.15	36,734.83	19,516.32	39,493.15	19,516.32	25,066.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.36	1.29	0.69	1.36	0.69	0.91
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10- each)	0.31	0.25	0.32	0.80	0.71	0.80
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.89	1.78	3.19	1.86	3.42	3.13

NOTES:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter and the Nine Months ended filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and the Nine Months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.nabfid.org).
- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 29, 2025. These results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditor who has issued an unmodified review report thereon. The results for the quarter and the nine months ended December 31, 2023, and for the year ended March 31, 2024 were reviewed / audited by predecessor Statutory Auditor on which they had issued an unmodified conclusion / opinion.
- For the other line items applicable to Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchanges (i.e. BSE and NSE) and can be accessed on the website of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).
- Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to current period classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Rajkiran Rai G.
 Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
 Date : January 29, 2025

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024
 (₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income	3164.16	2683.61	2724.58	10890.01	8477.17	12734.47
Profit from operations before share of profit of joint ventures and associates and tax	223.05	59.94	237.69	941.61	412.01	624.41
Share of profit / (loss) of joint ventures and associates	(32.42)	(36.09)	(32.26)	(94.03)	(100.29)	(138.61)
Profit before tax	190.63	23.85	205.43	847.58	311.72	485.80
Net Profit for the period	130.76	(27.60)	132.83	598.59	137.47	248.11
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	70.13	(70.53)	219.54	710.05	336.33	503.15
Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08
Earnings per share (* not annualised)						
Basic and diluted (₹)	*3.99	*(0.92)	*4.05	*18.14	*4.10	7.62

Notes :

- These results have been reviewed by the Board Audit Committee at Meeting held on 28th January, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 29th January, 2025.
- Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income	2098.20	1644.69	1804.51	7972.56	5866.45	8987.76
Profit before tax	146.25	125.42	161.40	734.82	525.84	758.20
Net Profit for the period	108.34	97.33	108.78	556.26	413.95	604.26

3. As earlier reported, the Group had through its Qatar Branch entered into a sub-contract along with a consortium partner with a Main Contractor in the year 2010. The Main Contract between the Ultimate Client and the Main Contractor was terminated by the Ultimate Client closer to the completion of the contract in 2014 citing delays and defects in execution and initiated arbitration proceedings against the Main Contractor for which the final award is pending. Accordingly, the Group had made a comprehensive assessment of the losses arising on account of such termination of the Main contract and cessation of work and accounted for all probable losses on the sub-contract in the earlier years.

The Group had issued bank guarantees amounting to approximately ₹ 391 crores (QAR 166.6 million) to the Main Contractor which have been disclosed as a contingent liability over the years. In June 2023, the Group was intimated of a request received by the Bank from the Main Contractor for encashment of the said bank guarantees, which due to certain deficiencies was not paid by the Bank to the Main Contractor. The Main Contractor had filed a suit against the Bank which has been dismissed. Further, the Group and the Main Contractor had also filed claims and counter claims against each other which have also been dismissed and accordingly, all the parties, including the Group, have filed their respective appeals with the Court of Appeal. The Court of Appeal (Qatar) has set aside the Investment and Trade Court (Qatar) order and instructed them to re-consider the matter afresh. Due to the aforesaid developments, the Group had re-assessed its liability under the sub-contract and also sought legal opinion by an independent lawyer on the contractual aspect and is confident that it has good grounds to defend any claims that may arise. Accordingly, no further provision has been considered in the financial results. The Group has taken all necessary steps, including legal remedies to safeguard and defend itself. The matter is sub-judice and the Group is closely monitoring the developments as they arise.

4. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid financial results.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The results for quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 are available on the Company's website at https://www.voltas.in/images/Investor/schedule-announcements/download/Financial_Results_December_2024.pdf. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

Mumbai, 29th January, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 of Voltas Limited
Pradeep Bakshi
 Managing Director & CEO

VOLTAS LIMITED
 Registered Office : Voltas House 'A', Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Chinchpokli, Mumbai 400 033, India.
 Tel. No. : 91 22 66656666 Fax No. : 91 22 66656231
 e-mail : shareservices@voltas.com Website : www.voltas.com
 CIN : L29308MH1954PLC009371

Air Conditioners & Cooling Products | Home Appliances | Infrastructure Solutions & Projects | Textile Machinery, Mining & Construction Equipment

